



**BID TABULATIONS**

Project Name: 2015 Water Main Improvements  
 Project No. : 1406P/1512P  
 Bid Opening Date: 5/19/2015

**SCHEDULE A  
 OPINION OF PROBABLE  
 CONSTRUCTION COSTS**

**BID #1**  
**Waunch Construction & Trucking Inc.**  
 11223 Littlerock RD SW  
 Olympia, WA 98512

Item Number	Schedule Item	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	104-000	Minor Change	EST	1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	105-000	Record Drawings (Min. Bid \$500)	LS	1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
3	107-000	SPCC Plan	LS	1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00
4	109-000	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 33,946.00	\$ 33,946.00
5	110-000	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,396.00	\$ 11,396.00
6	110-005	Flaggers	HR	700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 32,200.00
7	202-000	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	LS	1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 24,175.00	\$ 24,175.00
8	205-000	Potholing	EA	11.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,025.00
9	209-200	Trench Safety System	LS	1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,253.00	\$ 5,253.00
10	213-060	Imported Sand Bedding	TN	10.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00
11	402-000	Gravel Base	TN	125.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,000.00
12	404-000	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TN	160.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,480.00
13	504-000	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-32	TN	227.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 21,565.00	\$ 140.80	\$ 31,961.60
14	504-040	HMA for Trench Restoration HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-22	TN	13.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 2,470.00
15	504-050	Commercial HMA	TN	60.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 11,400.00
16	704-312	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	114.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 6,042.00
17	705-560	Connection to Drainage Structure	EA	1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 385.00
18	708-000	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	TN	982.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,730.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 17,676.00
19	709-004	Ductile Iron Water Main Pipe 4 In. Diam.	LF	78.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 3,354.00
20	709-006	Ductile Iron Water Main Pipe 6 In. Diam.	LF	200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 14,400.00
21	709-008	Ductile Iron Water Main Pipe 8 In. Diam.	LF	1373.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 89,245.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 76,888.00
22	709-102	HDPE Water Main Pipe 2 In. Diam.	LF	1161.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 40,635.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 40,635.00
23	709-312	PVC Water Main Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	36.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,188.00
24	709-400	Blowoff Assembly	EA	3.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 6,390.00
25	709-410	Extra Trench Excavation	CY	80.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,280.00
26	709-420	Pipe Abandonment	EA	9.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,950.00
27	709-430	Connect to Existing Water Main	EA	10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00
28	712-002	Gate Valve 2 In.	EA	3.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,320.00
29	712-004	Gate Valve 4 In.	EA	2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
30	712-006	Gate Valve 6 In.	EA	10.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 9,500.00
31	712-008	Gate Valve 8 In.	EA	11.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 13,200.00
32	714-000	Hydrant Assembly	EA	7.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 27,720.00
33	714-025	Hydrant Bollard	EA	4.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,540.00
34	715-116	Service Connection 1 In. Diam. w/PRV	EA	33.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 72,600.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 54,450.00
35	715-226	Double Service Connection 1-1/2 In. Diam. w/PRVs	EA	11.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 2,552.00	\$ 28,072.00
36	801-016	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	EST	1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
37	801-035	Inlet Protection	EA	5.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 400.00
38	801-055	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching - Lawn Mix	SY	450.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 495.00
39	801-102	Street Cleaning	LS	1.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00
40	801-120	ESC Lead (Min \$75/Day)	DAY	55.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 4,537.50
41	802-300	Topsoil Type A	CY	45.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 1,732.50
42	802-410	Property Restoration	LS	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00
43	803-010	Irrigation Repair, Modification and Adjustment	EA	4.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 11,000.00
44	813-010	Poured In Place Monument	EA	14.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,850.00
45	822-000	Paint Line	LF	930.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,395.00
46	822-045	Plastic Crosswalk Line	SF	14.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 924.00
<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>						\$ 586,280.00		\$ 553,960.60
<b>Tax @ 8.8%</b>						\$ 51,592.64		\$ 48,748.53
<b>GRAND TOTAL BID</b>						\$ 637,872.64		\$ 602,709.13

These bid results are for Contractors information only. These results will undergo further review by the City of Olympia in determination of award to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.



**BID TABULATIONS**

Project Name: 2015 Water Main Improvements  
 Project No. : 1406P/1512P  
 Bid Opening Date: 5/19/2015

**SCHEDULE A  
 OPINION OF PROBABLE  
 CONSTRUCTION COSTS**

**BID #2**  
**Black Hills Excavating Inc.**  
 7216 187th Ave Sw  
 Rochester, WA 98579

Item Number	Schedule Item	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	104-000	Minor Change	EST	1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	105-000	Record Drawings (Min. Bid \$500)	LS	1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	107-000	SPCC Plan	LS	1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
4	109-000	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
5	110-000	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
6	110-005	Flaggers	HR	700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 38,500.00
7	202-000	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	LS	1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
8	205-000	Potholing	EA	11.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 7,150.00
9	209-200	Trench Safety System	LS	1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
10	213-060	Imported Sand Bedding	TN	10.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 320.00
11	402-000	Gravel Base	TN	125.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,500.00
12	404-000	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TN	160.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,800.00
13	504-000	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-32	TN	227.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 21,565.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 32,915.00
14	504-040	HMA for Trench Restoration HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-22	TN	13.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 2,470.00
15	504-050	Commercial HMA	TN	60.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 11,400.00
16	704-312	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	114.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,130.00
17	705-560	Connection to Drainage Structure	EA	1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
18	708-000	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	TN	982.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,730.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 25,532.00
19	709-004	Ductile Iron Water Main Pipe 4 In. Diam.	LF	78.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,964.00
20	709-006	Ductile Iron Water Main Pipe 6 In. Diam.	LF	200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 8,800.00
21	709-008	Ductile Iron Water Main Pipe 8 In. Diam.	LF	1373.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 89,245.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 65,904.00
22	709-102	HDPE Water Main Pipe 2 In. Diam.	LF	1161.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 40,635.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 46,440.00
23	709-312	PVC Water Main Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	36.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,980.00
24	709-400	Blowoff Assembly	EA	3.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00
25	709-410	Extra Trench Excavation	CY	80.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,760.00
26	709-420	Pipe Abandonment	EA	9.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00
27	709-430	Connect to Existing Water Main	EA	10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
28	712-002	Gate Valve 2 In.	EA	3.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00
29	712-004	Gate Valve 4 In.	EA	2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00
30	712-006	Gate Valve 6 In.	EA	10.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00
31	712-008	Gate Valve 8 In.	EA	11.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
32	714-000	Hydrant Assembly	EA	7.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 31,500.00
33	714-025	Hydrant Bollard	EA	4.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00
34	715-116	Service Connection 1 In. Diam. w/PRV	EA	33.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 72,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 46,200.00
35	715-226	Double Service Connection 1-1/2 In. Diam. w/PRVs	EA	11.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
36	801-016	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	EST	1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
37	801-035	Inlet Protection	EA	5.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 425.00
38	801-055	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching - Lawn Mix	SY	450.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,850.00
39	801-102	Street Cleaning	LS	1.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
40	801-120	ESC Lead (Min \$75/Day)	DAY	55.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,500.00
41	802-300	Topsoil Type A	CY	45.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,025.00
42	802-410	Property Restoration	LS	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
43	803-010	Irrigation Repair, Modification and Adjustment	EA	4.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
44	813-010	Poured In Place Monument	EA	14.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
45	822-000	Paint Line	LF	930.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 1,302.00
46	822-045	Plastic Crosswalk Line	SF	14.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 910.00
<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>						\$ 586,280.00		\$ 563,027.00
<b>Tax @ 8.8%</b>						\$ 51,592.64		\$ 49,546.38
<b>GRAND TOTAL BID</b>						\$ 637,872.64		\$ 612,573.38

These bid results are for Contractors information only. These results will undergo further review by the City of Olympia in determination of award to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.



**BID TABULATIONS**

Project Name: 2015 Water Main Improvements

Project No. : 1406P/1512P

Bid Opening Date: 5/19/2015

**BID #3**

**SCHEDULE A  
OPINION OF PROBABLE  
CONSTRUCTION COSTS**

**Baker Underground and Construction, LLC**  
3403 Steamboat Island Rd. NW, PMN 372  
Olympia, WA 98502

Item Number	Schedule Item	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	104-000	Minor Change	EST	1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	105-000	Record Drawings (Min. Bid \$500)	LS	1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	107-000	SPCC Plan	LS	1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
4	109-000	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 28,289.00	\$ 28,289.00
5	110-000	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,719.00	\$ 3,719.00
6	110-005	Flaggers	HR	700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 35,700.00
7	202-000	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	LS	1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 38,780.00	\$ 38,780.00
8	205-000	Potholing	EA	11.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 205.50	\$ 2,260.50
9	209-200	Trench Safety System	LS	1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
10	213-060	Imported Sand Bedding	TN	10.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 130.00
11	402-000	Gravel Base	TN	125.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 26.68	\$ 3,335.00
12	404-000	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TN	160.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 28.70	\$ 4,592.00
13	504-000	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-32	TN	227.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 21,565.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 45,400.00
14	504-040	HMA for Trench Restoration HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-22	TN	13.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,250.00
15	504-050	Commercial HMA	TN	60.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,000.00
16	704-312	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	114.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 5,757.00
17	705-560	Connection to Drainage Structure	EA	1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 238.00
18	708-000	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	TN	982.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,730.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,892.00
19	709-004	Ductile Iron Water Main Pipe 4 In. Diam.	LF	78.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 64.60	\$ 5,038.80
20	709-006	Ductile Iron Water Main Pipe 6 In. Diam.	LF	200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 39.61	\$ 7,922.00
21	709-008	Ductile Iron Water Main Pipe 8 In. Diam.	LF	1373.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 89,245.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 59,039.00
22	709-102	HDPE Water Main Pipe 2 In. Diam.	LF	1161.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 40,635.00	\$ 37.84	\$ 43,932.24
23	709-312	PVC Water Main Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	36.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 71.75	\$ 2,583.00
24	709-400	Blowoff Assembly	EA	3.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,810.63	\$ 5,431.89
25	709-410	Extra Trench Excavation	CY	80.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 21.05	\$ 1,684.00
26	709-420	Pipe Abandonment	EA	9.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 607.00	\$ 5,463.00
27	709-430	Connect to Existing Water Main	EA	10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,105.80	\$ 11,058.00
28	712-002	Gate Valve 2 In.	EA	3.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 635.39	\$ 1,906.17
29	712-004	Gate Valve 4 In.	EA	2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 771.55	\$ 1,543.10
30	712-006	Gate Valve 6 In.	EA	10.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 887.82	\$ 8,878.20
31	712-008	Gate Valve 8 In.	EA	11.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,251.66	\$ 13,768.26
32	714-000	Hydrant Assembly	EA	7.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 4,410.15	\$ 30,871.05
33	714-025	Hydrant Bollard	EA	4.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 166.96	\$ 667.84
34	715-116	Service Connection 1 In. Diam. w/PRV	EA	33.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 72,600.00	\$ 2,297.89	\$ 75,830.37
35	715-226	Double Service Connection 1-1/2 In. Diam. w/PRVs	EA	11.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 3,851.52	\$ 42,366.72
36	801-016	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	EST	1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
37	801-035	Inlet Protection	EA	5.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 92.11	\$ 460.55
38	801-055	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching - Lawn Mix	SY	450.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,800.00
39	801-102	Street Cleaning	LS	1.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 2,880.94	\$ 2,880.94
40	801-120	ESC Lead (Min \$75/Day)	DAY	55.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,125.00
41	802-300	Topsoil Type A	CY	45.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 810.00
42	802-410	Property Restoration	LS	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,517.70	\$ 12,517.70
43	803-010	Irrigation Repair, Modification and Adjustment	EA	4.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 563.57	\$ 2,254.28
44	813-010	Poured In Place Monument	EA	14.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 3,948.00
45	822-000	Paint Line	LF	930.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,116.00
46	822-045	Plastic Crosswalk Line	SF	14.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 840.00
<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>						\$ 586,280.00		\$ 568,228.61
<b>Tax @ 8.8%</b>						\$ 51,592.64		\$ 50,004.12
<b>GRAND TOTAL BID</b>						\$ 637,872.64		\$ 618,232.73

These bid results are for Contractors information only. These results will undergo further review by the City of Olympia in determination of award to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.





**BID TABULATIONS**

Project Name: 2015 Water Main Improvements  
 Project No. : 1406P/1512P  
 Bid Opening Date: 5/19/2015

**SCHEDULE A  
 OPINION OF PROBABLE  
 CONSTRUCTION COSTS**

**BID #4**  
**3 Kings Environmental Inc.**  
 PO Box 280  
 Battleground, WA 98604

Item Number	Schedule Item	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	104-000	Minor Change	EST	1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	105-000	Record Drawings (Min. Bid \$500)	LS	1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	107-000	SPCC Plan	LS	1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
4	109-000	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00
5	110-000	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 9,520.00
6	110-005	Flaggers	HR	700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 36,400.00
7	202-000	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	LS	1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 23,735.00	\$ 23,735.00
8	205-000	Potholing	EA	11.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 4,620.00
9	209-200	Trench Safety System	LS	1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
10	213-060	Imported Sand Bedding	TN	10.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00
11	402-000	Gravel Base	TN	125.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,250.00
12	404-000	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TN	160.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,880.00
13	504-000	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-32	TN	227.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 21,565.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 34,050.00
14	504-040	HMA for Trench Restoration HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-22	TN	13.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,275.00
15	504-050	Commercial HMA	TN	60.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 10,500.00
16	704-312	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	114.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,840.00
17	705-560	Connection to Drainage Structure	EA	1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,685.00	\$ 1,685.00
18	708-000	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	TN	982.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,730.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 16,694.00
19	709-004	Ductile Iron Water Main Pipe 4 In. Diam.	LF	78.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,070.00
20	709-006	Ductile Iron Water Main Pipe 6 In. Diam.	LF	200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 11,200.00
21	709-008	Ductile Iron Water Main Pipe 8 In. Diam.	LF	1373.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 89,245.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 89,245.00
22	709-102	HDPE Water Main Pipe 2 In. Diam.	LF	1161.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 40,635.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 38,313.00
23	709-312	PVC Water Main Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	36.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,944.00
24	709-400	Blowoff Assembly	EA	3.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 4,740.00
25	709-410	Extra Trench Excavation	CY	80.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,320.00
26	709-420	Pipe Abandonment	EA	9.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,750.00
27	709-430	Connect to Existing Water Main	EA	10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 31,500.00
28	712-002	Gate Valve 2 In.	EA	3.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
29	712-004	Gate Valve 4 In.	EA	2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 1,680.00
30	712-006	Gate Valve 6 In.	EA	10.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 9,800.00
31	712-008	Gate Valve 8 In.	EA	11.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 14,080.00
32	714-000	Hydrant Assembly	EA	7.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
33	714-025	Hydrant Bollard	EA	4.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
34	715-116	Service Connection 1 In. Diam. w/PRV	EA	33.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 72,600.00	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 49,170.00
35	715-226	Double Service Connection 1-1/2 In. Diam. w/PRVs	EA	11.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 2,365.00	\$ 26,015.00
36	801-016	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	EST	1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
37	801-035	Inlet Protection	EA	5.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 350.00
38	801-055	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching - Lawn Mix	SY	450.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,350.00
39	801-102	Street Cleaning	LS	1.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
40	801-120	ESC Lead (Min \$75/Day)	DAY	55.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,125.00
41	802-300	Topsoil Type A	CY	45.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,485.00
42	802-410	Property Restoration	LS	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
43	803-010	Irrigation Repair, Modification and Adjustment	EA	4.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,615.00	\$ 6,460.00
44	813-010	Poured In Place Monument	EA	14.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 9,870.00
45	822-000	Paint Line	LF	930.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 1,209.00
46	822-045	Plastic Crosswalk Line	SF	14.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 910.00
<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>						\$ 586,280.00		\$ 586,385.00
<b>Tax @ 8.8%</b>						\$ 51,592.64		\$ 51,601.88
<b>GRAND TOTAL BID</b>						\$ 637,872.64		\$ 637,986.88

These bid results are for Contractors information only. These results will undergo further review by the City of Olympia in determination of award to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.



**BID TABULATIONS**

Project Name: 2015 Water Main Improvements  
 Project No. : 1406P/1512P  
 Bid Opening Date: 5/19/2015

**SCHEDULE A  
 OPINION OF PROBABLE  
 CONSTRUCTION COSTS**

**BID #5**  
**Rognlin's Inc.**  
 321 W. State St.  
 Aberdeen, WA 98520

Item Number	Schedule Item	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	104-000	Minor Change	EST	1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	105-000	Record Drawings (Min. Bid \$500)	LS	1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	107-000	SPCC Plan	LS	1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
4	109-000	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00
5	110-000	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
6	110-005	Flaggers	HR	700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 55.50	\$ 38,850.00
7	202-000	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	LS	1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
8	205-000	Potholing	EA	11.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 4,675.00
9	209-200	Trench Safety System	LS	1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
10	213-060	Imported Sand Bedding	TN	10.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00
11	402-000	Gravel Base	TN	125.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 4,937.50
12	404-000	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TN	160.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 6,720.00
13	504-000	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-32	TN	227.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 21,565.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 40,860.00
14	504-040	HMA for Trench Restoration HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-22	TN	13.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00
15	504-050	Commercial HMA	TN	60.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 15,480.00
16	704-312	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	114.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 9,576.00
17	705-560	Connection to Drainage Structure	EA	1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
18	708-000	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	TN	982.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,730.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 28,478.00
19	709-004	Ductile Iron Water Main Pipe 4 In. Diam.	LF	78.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 8,892.00
20	709-006	Ductile Iron Water Main Pipe 6 In. Diam.	LF	200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 17,200.00
21	709-008	Ductile Iron Water Main Pipe 8 In. Diam.	LF	1373.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 89,245.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 101,602.00
22	709-102	HDPE Water Main Pipe 2 In. Diam.	LF	1161.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 40,635.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 62,694.00
23	709-312	PVC Water Main Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	36.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,944.00
24	709-400	Blowoff Assembly	EA	3.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00
25	709-410	Extra Trench Excavation	CY	80.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 3,760.00
26	709-420	Pipe Abandonment	EA	9.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,430.00
27	709-430	Connect to Existing Water Main	EA	10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 18,750.00
28	712-002	Gate Valve 2 In.	EA	3.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00
29	712-004	Gate Valve 4 In.	EA	2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00
30	712-006	Gate Valve 6 In.	EA	10.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00
31	712-008	Gate Valve 8 In.	EA	11.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
32	714-000	Hydrant Assembly	EA	7.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 31,500.00
33	714-025	Hydrant Bollard	EA	4.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00
34	715-116	Service Connection 1 In. Diam. w/PRV	EA	33.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 72,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 49,500.00
35	715-226	Double Service Connection 1-1/2 In. Diam. w/PRVs	EA	11.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 34,100.00
36	801-016	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	EST	1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
37	801-035	Inlet Protection	EA	5.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00
38	801-055	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching - Lawn Mix	SY	450.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,300.00
39	801-102	Street Cleaning	LS	1.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
40	801-120	ESC Lead (Min \$75/Day)	DAY	55.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,500.00
41	802-300	Topsoil Type A	CY	45.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00
42	802-410	Property Restoration	LS	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
43	803-010	Irrigation Repair, Modification and Adjustment	EA	4.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
44	813-010	Poured In Place Monument	EA	14.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 11,200.00
45	822-000	Paint Line	LF	930.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,488.00
46	822-045	Plastic Crosswalk Line	SF	14.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 1,148.00
<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>						\$ 586,280.00		\$ 668,584.50
<b>Tax @ 8.8%</b>						\$ 51,592.64		\$ 58,835.44
<b>GRAND TOTAL BID</b>						\$ 637,872.64		\$ 727,419.94

These bid results are for Contractors information only. These results will undergo further review by the City of Olympia in determination of award to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.



**BID TABULATIONS**

Project Name: 2015 Water Main Improvements  
 Project No. : 1406P/1512P  
 Bid Opening Date: 5/19/2015

**SCHEDULE A  
 OPINION OF PROBABLE  
 CONSTRUCTION COSTS**

**BID #6**  
**Harlow Construction Co. Inc.**  
 3123 106th St. South  
 Lakewood, WA 98499

Item Number	Schedule Item	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	104-000	Minor Change	EST	1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	105-000	Record Drawings (Min. Bid \$500)	LS	1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
3	107-000	SPCC Plan	LS	1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
4	109-000	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00
5	110-000	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
6	110-005	Flaggers	HR	700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 38,500.00
7	202-000	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	LS	1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
8	205-000	Potholing	EA	11.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,850.00
9	209-200	Trench Safety System	LS	1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
10	213-060	Imported Sand Bedding	TN	10.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
11	402-000	Gravel Base	TN	125.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,625.00
12	404-000	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TN	160.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00
13	504-000	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-32	TN	227.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 21,565.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 34,050.00
14	504-040	HMA for Trench Restoration HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-22	TN	13.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,730.00
15	504-050	Commercial HMA	TN	60.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 11,100.00
16	704-312	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	114.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,260.00
17	705-560	Connection to Drainage Structure	EA	1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
18	708-000	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	TN	982.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,730.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 20,622.00
19	709-004	Ductile Iron Water Main Pipe 4 In. Diam.	LF	78.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 5,538.00
20	709-006	Ductile Iron Water Main Pipe 6 In. Diam.	LF	200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 13,400.00
21	709-008	Ductile Iron Water Main Pipe 8 In. Diam.	LF	1373.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 89,245.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 100,229.00
22	709-102	HDPE Water Main Pipe 2 In. Diam.	LF	1161.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 40,635.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 63,855.00
23	709-312	PVC Water Main Pipe 12 In, Diam,	LF	36.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,080.00
24	709-400	Blowoff Assembly	EA	3.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00
25	709-410	Extra Trench Excavation	CY	80.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00
26	709-420	Pipe Abandonment	EA	9.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 8,100.00
27	709-430	Connect to Existing Water Main	EA	10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00
28	712-002	Gate Valve 2 In.	EA	3.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00
29	712-004	Gate Valve 4 In.	EA	2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00
30	712-006	Gate Valve 6 In.	EA	10.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 13,000.00
31	712-008	Gate Valve 8 In.	EA	11.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 17,600.00
32	714-000	Hydrant Assembly	EA	7.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 36,400.00
33	714-025	Hydrant Bollard	EA	4.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00
34	715-116	Service Connection 1 In. Diam. w/PRV	EA	33.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 72,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 85,800.00
35	715-226	Double Service Connection 1-1/2 In. Diam. w/PRVs	EA	11.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 40,150.00
36	801-016	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	EST	1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
37	801-035	Inlet Protection	EA	5.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
38	801-055	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching - Lawn Mix	SY	450.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,350.00
39	801-102	Street Cleaning	LS	1.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00
40	801-120	ESC Lead (Min \$75/Day)	DAY	55.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,125.00
41	802-300	Topsoil Type A	CY	45.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00
42	802-410	Property Restoration	LS	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
43	803-010	Irrigation Repair, Modification and Adjustment	EA	4.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
44	813-010	Poured In Place Monument	EA	14.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8,400.00
45	822-000	Paint Line	LF	930.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,860.00
46	822-045	Plastic Crosswalk Line	SF	14.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,120.00
<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>						\$ 586,280.00		\$ 698,994.00
<b>Tax @ 8.8%</b>						\$ 51,592.64		\$ 61,511.47
<b>GRAND TOTAL BID</b>						\$ 637,872.64		\$ 760,505.47

These bid results are for Contractors information only. These results will undergo further review by the City of Olympia in determination of award to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.





**BID TABULATIONS**

Project Name: 2015 Water Main Improvements  
 Project No. : 1406P/1512P  
 Bid Opening Date: 5/19/2015

**SCHEDULE A  
 OPINION OF PROBABLE  
 CONSTRUCTION COSTS**

**BID #7**  
**Wiseman Utilities, Inc.**  
 PO Box 14307  
 Tumwater, WA 98511-4307

Item Number	Schedule Item	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	104-000	Minor Change	EST	1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	105-000	Record Drawings (Min. Bid \$500)	LS	1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	107-000	SPCC Plan	LS	1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 509.00	\$ 509.00
4	109-000	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 90,749.00	\$ 90,749.00
5	110-000	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 509.00	\$ 509.00
6	110-005	Flaggers	HR	700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 32,200.00
7	202-000	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	LS	1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,187.00	\$ 11,187.00
8	205-000	Potholing	EA	11.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 331.00	\$ 3,641.00
9	209-200	Trench Safety System	LS	1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,611.00	\$ 6,611.00
10	213-060	Imported Sand Bedding	TN	10.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 330.00
11	402-000	Gravel Base	TN	125.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,500.00
12	404-000	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TN	160.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,480.00
13	504-000	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-32	TN	227.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 21,565.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 35,412.00
14	504-040	HMA for Trench Restoration HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-22	TN	13.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00
15	504-050	Commercial HMA	TN	60.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00
16	704-312	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	114.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 7,752.00
17	705-560	Connection to Drainage Structure	EA	1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,831.00	\$ 1,831.00
18	708-000	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	TN	982.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,730.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 27,496.00
19	709-004	Ductile Iron Water Main Pipe 4 In. Diam.	LF	78.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 6,084.00
20	709-006	Ductile Iron Water Main Pipe 6 In. Diam.	LF	200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 13,400.00
21	709-008	Ductile Iron Water Main Pipe 8 In. Diam.	LF	1373.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 89,245.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 104,348.00
22	709-102	HDPE Water Main Pipe 2 In. Diam.	LF	1161.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 40,635.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 26,703.00
23	709-312	PVC Water Main Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	36.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 2,592.00
24	709-400	Blowoff Assembly	EA	3.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,644.00	\$ 7,932.00
25	709-410	Extra Trench Excavation	CY	80.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 5,280.00
26	709-420	Pipe Abandonment	EA	9.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 814.00	\$ 7,326.00
27	709-430	Connect to Existing Water Main	EA	10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,051.00	\$ 30,510.00
28	712-002	Gate Valve 2 In.	EA	3.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 692.00	\$ 2,076.00
29	712-004	Gate Valve 4 In.	EA	2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,012.00	\$ 2,024.00
30	712-006	Gate Valve 6 In.	EA	10.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,419.00	\$ 14,190.00
31	712-008	Gate Valve 8 In.	EA	11.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,917.00	\$ 21,087.00
32	714-000	Hydrant Assembly	EA	7.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 5,924.00	\$ 41,468.00
33	714-025	Hydrant Bollard	EA	4.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00
34	715-116	Service Connection 1 In. Diam. w/PRV	EA	33.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 72,600.00	\$ 2,813.00	\$ 92,829.00
35	715-226	Double Service Connection 1-1/2 In. Diam. w/PRVs	EA	11.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 3,265.00	\$ 35,915.00
36	801-016	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	EST	1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
37	801-035	Inlet Protection	EA	5.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 254.00	\$ 1,270.00
38	801-055	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching - Lawn Mix	SY	450.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 900.00
39	801-102	Street Cleaning	LS	1.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 6,509.00	\$ 6,509.00
40	801-120	ESC Lead (Min \$75/Day)	DAY	55.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 4,180.00
41	802-300	Topsoil Type A	CY	45.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,070.00
42	802-410	Property Restoration	LS	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 17,492.00	\$ 17,492.00
43	803-010	Irrigation Repair, Modification and Adjustment	EA	4.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,526.00	\$ 6,104.00
44	813-010	Poured In Place Monument	EA	14.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 509.00	\$ 7,126.00
45	822-000	Paint Line	LF	930.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,860.00
46	822-045	Plastic Crosswalk Line	SF	14.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 1,022.00
<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>						\$ 586,280.00		\$ 729,704.00
<b>Tax @ 8.8%</b>						\$ 51,592.64		\$ 64,213.95
<b>GRAND TOTAL BID</b>						\$ 637,872.64		\$ 793,917.95

These bid results are for Contractors information only. These results will undergo further review by the City of Olympia in determination of award to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.